
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3578
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
IMPLEMENTATION OF SCHEME
Thomas Prof. Kuruppassery Varkey

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of difficulties/hindrances being faced by the Government in getting its schemes implemented by various agencies; and

(b) the steps taken/being taken to overcome these hindrances?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) Yes Madam. The difficulties/hindrances are being faced by the Government while implementing the schemes as per Annexure-I

(b) Yes Madam. To overcome these hindrances, some suggestions are proposed/under consideration as per Annexure.
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